CHOCTAW COUNTY COMMISSION JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

COUNTY ENGINEER

Job Summary: Under the administrative direction of the Commission, the employee oversees and supervises the Engineering Department's operations and personnel. Develops long-range and short-range plans and priorities for the completion of engineering projects. Establishes and maintains department budget and documents. Inspects bridges and roads and develops maintenance priorities and schedules. Supervises department employees. Adhere to Choctaw County's Unit System as established by local act.

<u>Skills/ Abilities:</u> Successful candidate shall have a Bachelor's degree in Civil Engineering from an accredited college or university and be a registered professional engineer in Alabama, with a minimum of three years experience in the maintenance and construction of highways and bridges. Certified National Bridge Inspection Standards (NBIS) Bridge Inspector desired. Shall have a current and valid driver's license.

This is a professional, full-time position and is exempt from overtime. Salary commensurate with licensing and experience.

The entire job description can be obtained by contacting the Choctaw County Commission office at 205-459-6956.

APPLY IMMEDIATELY

Date of Announcement: Tuesday, July 11, 2023.

Mail application to: Choctaw County Commission Attn: Jason Sturdivant, Chairman 117 South Mulberry Avenue Suite 9 Butler, AL 36904 Or email to the Chairman of the County Commission: <u>jasonsturdivant13@gmail.com</u>

Choctaw County is a Drug-Free Workplace and an equal opportunity employer.